
Miller, Christian K. 

To: Timothy Chittenden

Subject: RE: Submission for Planning Department Proposed Hotel

8/20/2012

From: Timothy Chittenden [mailto:timothychittenden@me.com]  
Sent: Friday, August 17, 2012 12:56 PM 
To: Miller, Christian K. 
Subject: Re: Submission for Planning Department Proposed Hotel 
 
 
 
On Aug 15, 2012, at 04:15 PM, "Timothy Chittenden" <timothychittenden@me.com> wrote: 
 

Hi Christian. As per your request I am re-sending this April 25, 2012 e-mail with 
regard to the proposed hotel at 120 Old Post Road.  
 
Do you already have the Lausdeo10580 story I sent you in a subsequent e-mail? 
 
I was wondering if you have any free time this week or next to take a look at the 
area of Con Ed/125 Central Avenue with me. I am very flexible so usually whatever 
day and time that works for you will probably work for me. 
 
Tim 
 
Begin forwarded message: 
 

From: Timothy Chittenden <timothychittenden@mac.com> 
Date: April 25, 2012 12:57:20 PM 
To: Scott Pickup <spickup@ryeny.gov>,Joe Sack 
<jsack@sacklawfirm.com>,"Joseph A. Sack" 
<jsack@ryeny.gov>,Laura Brett <lbrett@ryeny.gov>,catherine parker 
<cparker@ryeny.gov>,catherine parker <parkersinrye@aol.com>,Peter 
Jovanovich <peterjovanovich@gmail.com>,Peter Jovanovich 
<pjovanovich@ryeny.gov>,french Doug 
<dhfrenchrye@aol.com>,Falcone Chris 
<ctfalcone@hotmail.com>,Christian Falcone 
<chris@hometwn.com>,Renea Henry 
<renea.henry@patch.com>,leon@sculti.com,llavoie@mainstreetconnect.us,"Christia
K. Miller" <cmiller@ryeny.gov>,Dawn Nodarse 
<dnodarse@ryeny.gov> 
Subject: Submission for Planning Department Re: Proposed Hotel 
 
Dear City of Rye Planner Christian Miller: 
 
How are you? 
 
I am submitting these three pictures to the Planning Commission and 
the Planning Department with regard to the proposed hotel on Old Post 
Road. Kindly make them a part of the official record.  
 
One of the photos illustrates what is an obvious ongoing union problem 
the proposed developer is having. Have the union problems been looked 
into as well as the impact this will have? 
 
Two of the pictures show a tethered United States of America flag 
waving aimlessly in a tree on this property.  
 
 
 
 
 
Thank you.  
 
 
Timothy Chittenden 
Rye Taxpayer 

 
 



8/20/2012



 




















































































































